
Fees sheet 2025-26 
Effective from 1 April 2025 

 

 

Application fee (non-refundable for new applicants) £200.00 per application flat rate 
 

Annual accreditation fee (English UK member centres receive £100 discount on fee) 
 Accreditation UK Annual Fees 

Banding A B C D E F G 

Student weeks 
(from 2025 declarations of 2024 figures) 

<250 250-500 500-2k 2-5k 5-10k 10-20k 20k+ 

Accreditation fee standard fee £867 £926 £988 £1,056 £1,126 £1,202 £1,284 

Or  

English UK member centres fee £767 £826 £888 £956 £1,026 £1,102 £1,184 

Plus  

SES contribution (invoiced with annual fee)* £100 £100 £100 £150 £200 £200 £200 
 

 
Inspection fees – re-inspections (cost recovery based on the following rates) 

Travel Standard rail or mileage at 45 pence per mile (up to the equivalent of standard rail)  

Subsistence Hotel - inner London £160.00 guide, against receipts 

 Hotel – Edinburgh, Cardiff, Cambridge £90.00 guide, against receipts 

 Hotel - elsewhere in UK £80.00 guide, against receipts 

 With colleagues/private £30.00 per night flat rate 

 Late dinner - returning home after 21:30 / no dinner allowance £8.00 Flat rate 

 Dinner - where not provided £30.00 per night flat rate 

 Lunch - where not provided £8.00 per day flat rate 

 Breakfast - where not included in hotel £9.25 per night flat rate 

 Overnight incidental expense £5.00 per night flat rate 

 
Administration costs 

 
Per inspector per full inspection 

 
£20.00 

£10 for supplementary 

£5 for spot checks 

Inspector fees Standard day rate £364.00 per inspector day 

 Standard half day rate £243.00 per inspector half day 

 Standard part day/evening rate (after 6pm) £91.00 per inspector evening 

 Preparation fee £182.00 reporting inspector 
 for full inspections at Band A-C or supplementary inspections £91.00 co-inspector 
 Preparation fee £364.00 reporting inspector 
 for full inspections at Bands D-G £182.00 co-inspector 

Report fees Reporting inspector (full inspection) £364.00 Flat rate 

 Co-inspector (full inspection, no under 18s) £91.00 Flat rate 

 Co-inspector (full inspection, with under 18s) £136.50 Flat rate 

 Spot check report (reporting inspector only) £243.00 Flat rate 

 Supplementary report (reporting inspector only) £280.50 Flat rate 

 

Cancellation and appeals fees (based on length of inspection) 

 

Cancellation fees Less than 28 working days before inspection. £180.00 Per day per inspector 

 Administration fee £100.00 Flat rate 

Appeals fees One day plus one evening or less £500.00  

Appeals fees Two days £750.00  

Appeals fees More than two days £1,000.00  

 

 
 
 

 
Accreditation UK is the quality assurance scheme for English language providers in the UK, managed by the British Council in partnership with the professional 
association, English UK. For further information about the Scheme, please contact: 

Accreditation Unit | British Council | UK | accreditation.unit@britishcouncil.org | www.britishcouncil.org/education/accreditation 
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